

Connecticut State University System



RESOLUTION

honoring

DR. ANTHONY V. PINCIARO VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

February 6, 1998

- WHEREAS Dr. Anthony V. Pinciaro served as Vice President for Academic Affairs at Southern Connecticut State University from July 1, 1986 to January 22, 1998 as an academic leader with extraordinary insight into the policy issues of the Connecticut State University System and Southern Connecticut State University, and
- WHEREAS Dr. Pinciaro possessed an exemplary vision of the public university as a forum for liberal learning, for the quality education of students of all backgrounds and for the delivery of a highly skilled workforce into the global community, and
- WHEREAS Dr. Pinciaro upheld the highest standards of academic and personal integrity, imparting a tone of excellence to SCSU by raising its expectations for student performance, faculty teaching and scholarly growth, and
- WHEREAS Dr. Pinciaro's love of inquiry and concern for each and every member of the faculty built morale through his personal contact and professional acquaintance with their individual areas of expertise, and
- WHEREAS Dr. Pinciaro's appreciation of the integral relationships among institutional planning, personnel decisions, budgeting, curricular delivery and accountability established him as an outstanding academic manager with mastery of the entire administrative process, now, therefore be it
- RESOLVED That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System expresses its heartfelt sorrow to Dr. Pinciaro's family and to the CSU community upon the untimely death of our friend, colleague and spirited public servant, and be it further

RESOLVED That the Board of Trustees honors Dr. Pinciaro's memory for his outstanding contributions to the students, faculty and staff of Southern Connecticut State University and to the Connecticut State University System; and recognizes Dr. Pinciaro's vision, his academic excellence, his wisdom and personal qualities, and his administrative expertise; and declares its profound gratitude to this great leader and staunch advocate of public higher education in Connecticut.

A Certified True Copy: Lawgence D. McHugh Chairman William J. Cibes, Jr. Chancellor